## F- Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

## Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 981951-TX

Company: Siemens Business Communications Systems, Inc.

Date Donketed: 12/23/1998 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of ALEC Certificate No. 4763 issued to Siemens Business Communications Systems, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADH X	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG		LEG X	RAR	RRR		
Section 2 - OPR	Completes ar	nd returns to	RAR in	10 work	kdays.			1	<u>Tie</u>	e Scheo	tule		
rogram/Module		Assignments		FOR I	JPDATES	IS SCHED TIVE AND CONTACT SR revis	THE RE	CORDS S	VISION.			0	Dates
PR Staff	P Isler		_		-	1	7					Previous	Current
				2.	Agenda	Recommen - Regul der-Cert	91		King and a second	- Auto	Close	03/04/1999 03/16/1999 04/05/1999	04/08/1999 04/20/1999 05/10/1999
Staff Counsel	J McKinney												
OCRs ( )				6. 7. 8.									
( )	7.85			9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	=								
( )				14. 15. 16. 17. 18.									
( )				19. 20. 21. 22. 23.								=	
( )				24. 25. 26. 27. 28.									
tecommended ass		hearing	74	30. 31. 32. 33.	=	-							
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on X Co	ommission Pan taff	=	34. 35. 36.									
ate filed with	RAR: 03/01/	1999		37. 38.									
Initials: OPR	f Counsel _	0.011		39.									

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	Hrg.	Staff				
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	1C	EASH.	
x							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Prehe	arin	a Off	tcer

ADM	Commissioners										
	JC	JN	CL	DS	GR						
×											

Approved:



## Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

ocket No. 981951-TX Date Docketed: 12/23/1998 ompany: Siemens Business Communications Systems, Inc.										le: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of ALEC Certificate No. 4763 issued to Siemens Business Communications Systems. Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C Regulatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications Companies.								EC
official F ast Day t	iling Da o Suspen	te: d:	_	_		Exp1	ration											
Referred to		R)			AC.	27.7	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG	RAR	RRR	WAW		
Section 2	- OPR Co	mplet	es an	d ret	turns	to RA	R in 10	) workda	ys.	is in			Iin	ne Sche	dule		119	
Program/Mo	dule Bl		aff A	ssign	ments			WARNING IT IS T FOR UPO Curren	ENTAT ATES	IVE AND	SUBJE!	CORDS	VISION		413-677		Que !	Dates
01.15 20.00 T	=						$\equiv$			0						-	revious	Curren
	_							2		5000	1000					= =		
Staff Coun	sel							3		9.6				100			=	
OCRs ( )						VI I		6			ALC: N			-		= =		
	=							7. — 8. —						To all		= =		
( )	=							10. — 11. — 12. —										
( )	=				ш			14. — 15. — 16. — 17. — 18. —										
( )	=							20. — 21. — 22. — 23. — 24. — 25. —										
( )	=				20.49		=	26. — 27. — 28. — 29. —										
Recommende and/or dec				hear	ing			30. — 31. — 32. — 33. —		67								
Full Com Hearing	mission Examiner	_		ommis aff	sion l	Pane1	=	34. =		7100								
Date filed	with RA	R: _				S.A.	S. Oil	36. <u></u>							72	= =		
Initials:	OPR Staff (	Counse	1 -					38 39 40								= =		
Section 3	- Chairm	nan Co	mplet	es		9.4E	YB.	CP.										
			Hear	rina	Offic	er(s)		Ass1gnme	ents	ire as 1	follows	:	- Pre	hearing	Office			
1		_	ssion		2		Hrg.	Staff						issione		T ADM		
	ALL	JN	DS	CL	GR	JC	Exam.		3			J	N DS		GR JC	-		
		18	14			MO.							15				-	
Where pane the identi	els are a	assign	ned th	ne se	ntor	Commis	sioner	is Pane	el Ch	irman;			roved:	Val Y		TASE .	-13	

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)